## **CITY OF CONCORD**

In the year of our Lord two thousand and eighteen

## **RESOLUTION** SUPPORTING ARGEN TECH SOLUTIONS, INC.'S TENANCY AND OPERATION OF UNMANNED AIRCRAFT SYSTEMS (UAS) AT THE CONCORD MUNICIPAL AIRPORT

The City of Concord resolves as follows:

WHEREAS,	Argen Tech Solutions, Inc. is a veteran-owned, New Hampshire-based aviation technology company specializing in the use of unmanned aircraft systems (UAS) for imaging and analytics; and
WHEREAS,	Argen Tech Solutions, Inc. has identified the Concord Municipal Airport as an ideal location to house its UAS and provide operator training; and
WHEREAS,	Argen Tech Solutions, Inc.'s operation of UAS at the Concord Municipal Airport will require a waiver from the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA); and
WHEREAS,	such an FAA waiver requires support of the airport owner; and
WHEREAS,	the Concord Municipal Airport Manager is supportive of Argen Tech Solutions, Inc.'s tenancy and operation; and
WHEREAS,	the Concord Airport Advisory Committee, at its January 16, 2018 unanimously voted to recommend that City Council support Argen Tech Solutions, Inc.'s tenancy and use of the airport for operation of UAS.

## NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of City of Concord that:

- 1. The City of Concord, as the owner of the Concord Municipal Airport, supports Argen Tech Solutions, Inc.'s tenancy and use of its airport for the operation of UAS.
- 2. This resolution shall take effect upon its passage.